## TOWN OF GREENVILLE ORDINANCE NO. 2011-TR-064

## RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE PURCHASE OF SIGNS FOR THE GREENVILLE MARSHAL DEPARTMENT AND DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL CONTROL OF THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA

WHEREAS, the Town Council for the Town of Greenville, Indiana, is desirous to provide signage for informational purposes to better serve the residents of the Town of Greenville and;

WHEREAS, it is in the interest of the Town of Greenville to notify the residents of Greenville for the interest of the town's liability where Animal Control is involved;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. After passage of this Resolution the Town of Greenville Clerk / Treasurer shall within two weeks after passage of this Resolution purchase the following signs, providing that the new Marshal Department telephone line has been established.
- {A} Sign one to read;

TOWN OF GREENVILLE
MARSHAL DEPARTMENT
AND
ANIMAL CONTROL
CALL
812-XXX-XXXX {NEW NUMBER}

CELL: 812-670-6716 CELL: 812-670-6094

Sign shall be approx. 24" x 30" on .040 Reflective Aluminium. Background shall be dark green with white lettering. Sign shall be mounted to exterior wall of the Town Hall just south of the entry to the Town Hall.

{B} Sign two to read;

BEWARE OF ANIMALS DO NOT ENTER OR PUT HANDS OR LIMBS THROUGH FENCING

Sign shall be approx. 24" x 30" on .040 Reflective Aluminium. Background shall be white with black lettering. Sign shall be mounted to exterior of animal kennel.

## TOWN OF GREENVILLE ORDINANCE NO. 2011-TR-064

{B} Sign three to read;

## WARNING AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY DO NOT ENTER

Sign shall be approx. 24" x 30" on .040 Reflective Aluminium. Background shall be white with black lettering. Sign shall be mounted to exterior of animal kennel.

2. The Town of Greenville Clerk / Treasurer shall charge all signs purchased under this Resolution as a credit against Motor Vehicle Highway Street Signs Account Number 20100122 and be reflected on the December Monthly Budget Sheet submitted to the Greenville Town Council.

ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA, ON THE 14th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2011.

PRESIDENT OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF GREENVILLE, INDIANA

TALBOTTE RICHARDSON

JACK TRAVILLIAN,

**CLERK/TREASURER** 

PREPARED BY: RANDAL JOHNES